[image: image1.wmf]World Trade

Organization

	title of the event
	WTO Workshop on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health (English)

	venue and dates
	Geneva, Switzerland, 3 to 5 November 2009

	Course description
	The Workshop aims at familiarizing participants with the TRIPS Agreement as it relates to public health.  Presentations, discussions and practical exercises will address TRIPS provisions and flexibilities of direct relevance to public health, including the Doha Declaration on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health, the General Council Decision of 30 August 2003 on the Implementation of Paragraph 6 of this Declaration and the Protocol amending the TRIPS Agreement of 6 December 2005.  A key aim is to support participants in the implementation and use of the Paragraph 6 System.

	Objectives
	By the end of the course the participants will have:
-
an improved understanding of the TRIPS Agreement as it relates to public health, and of other relevant WTO instruments, such as the Doha Declaration on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health and the Paragraph 6 System (i.e. Decision of 30 August 2003 on the Implementation of Paragraph 6 of the Doha Declaration and the Decision of 6 December 2005 on the Amendment of the TRIPS Agreement);
-
the capability to assess the implications of and effectively use the flexibilities in the TRIPS Agreement and later instruments, in particular the Paragraph 6 System.

	Programme
	Click here to access the draft programme of the event

	Organizing institution/body
	WTO

	TARGET AUDIENCE - ELIGIBLE COUNTRIES

	The target audience for the Workshop are government officials with direct responsibility for matters relating to the interaction between the TRIPS Agreement and public health, including the implementation of the Paragraph 6 System in their countries, whether from intellectual property, trade or public health departments.  Candidates should have the definite expectation of continuing to work, or being assigned responsibilities, in this field.


	NOMINATION OF PARTICIPANTS

	As part of the WTO procedures, a letter of invitation will be addressed by the WTO, providing the specific conditions, requirements and expected profile of candidates for the Workshop.
In view of the interactive nature of the event, participation is limited to no more than 25 capital-based representatives from developing country and economy in transition Members and Observers of the WTO. The WTO Secretariat will select 25 participants from those officially nominated by their national authorities.  Applications received through other channels will not be acknowledged.[image: image2.wmf]


	OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION:  External speakers will include representatives from international organizations, namely WIPO and WHO, regional and non-governmental organizations, as well as delegates to the TRIPS Council (one coming from a developing country in the region and another from a developed country).



World Trade Organization
Organisation Mondiale du Commerce
Organización Mundial del Comercio
Workshop on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health

Geneva, 3 to 5 November 2009
Draft Outline of the Programme

_____________________________________________________


As part of the capacity building activities under the Doha Development Agenda and the WTO Technical Assistance and Training Plan 2008-09, the Workshop aims at familiarizing participants with the TRIPS Agreement as it relates to public health.  Presentations, discussions and practical exercises will address TRIPS provisions and flexibilities of direct relevance to public health, including the Doha Declaration on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health, the General Council Decision of 30 August 2003 on the Implementation of Paragraph 6 of this Declaration and the Protocol amending the TRIPS Agreement of 6 December 2005.  A key aim is to support participants in the use of the Paragraph 6 System.

The Workshop will first provide an introduction to the World Trade Organization, including its dispute settlement mechanism, and the key features of the TRIPS Agreement, i.e. its basic principles, subject‑matters covered, rights and obligations and their enforcement, as well as transitional arrangements.  Focusing more specifically on issues directly related to public health, the relevant provisions of the TRIPS Agreement will be introduced, such as patents and the protection of undisclosed information, as well as the Doha Declaration on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health.  Based on this, a detailed overview of the Paragraph 6 System will be provided.


Subsequently, representatives from intergovernmental organizations are invited to report on their relevant activities.  Representatives from importing and exporting countries, the research-based and generic pharmaceutical industry, as well as non-governmental organisations involved in the supply of affordable medicines will then be given an opportunity to share their experiences and exchange views on the use of TRIPS flexibilities, including the Paragraph 6 System.


To conclude, practical exercises in small groups will enable participants to apply the acquired knowledge to hypothetical cases.  This will be followed by a roundtable discussion, in which participants will be invited to report on experiences with and lessons learned from the Workshop.

The Workshop will be organized in an interactive manner that allows time for discussion of each topic and requires contributions from each participant to the practical exercises.  Participants may be asked to give short presentations on their national systems and experiences.  Participation is limited to 25 capital-based government officials from developing and least-developed countries with direct responsibility for matters relating to the interaction between the TRIPS Agreement and public health, including for the implementation of the Paragraph 6 System in their countries, whether from intellectual property, trade or public health departments.
Activity Sheet











� EMBED Word.Picture.8  ���








_953108449.doc



